MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
AMENDN®=NT NO. |

BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF EL "DJRADO

AND
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THROUGH THE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
(BUREAU OF FORENSIC SERVICES)

(FOR ANALYSIS OF DNA SAMPLES USING HE
EL DORADO COUNTY PROPOSITION 69 MONIES)

NO. 571-M1411

This first amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (M JU) for the
lysis of DNA samples using the El Dorado County Proposition 69 monies, between
State of California, through the California Department of Justice (DOJ), Bureau of
ansic Services, and the County of El Dorado shall be entered into on this 1% day of
2, 2015.

This Amendment is for a time extension through May 31, 2016, from the original
3s of June 1, 2014 through May 31, 2015, as specified in the original MOU
agreement. This extension will allow DOJ to continue the scope of services previously
specified. The terms and conditions of the original MOU, other than the new dates, shall
emain in effect until May 31, 2016.

U/l
I
)

(1]

14-0455 3B 1 of 2




14-0455 3B 2 of 2





